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NOTICE OF AUCTION
IPPAOti

rjliay

rtt Corpus Christi Police Department

NOTICE OF SALE

OF

ABANDONED, STOLEN & RECOVERED PROPERTY

The Corpus Christi Police Department announces that it will sell miscellaneous items ( small

electronics, computer equipment, household items, cellular telephones, automobile accessories, jewelry, 
etc.). The auction will be conducted on the Internet. Interested persons may view the items and submit
their bids by logging onto www.propertvroom.com. Bidding will commence on or about August 08, 
2015, and will continue until the date indicated. All sales are subject to the bidder' s responsibility for
shipping and handling. All sales are final. For more information on how to participate in this auction, 
log on to the website indicated above. 

The City of Corpus Christi, Texas and the Corpus Christi Police Department make no guarantees or
warranties, expressed or implied, of any nature as to the condition of the goods offered for sale. All
items are sold " as is ". 

Attached to this notice is a list of the items to be auctioned. 



Legal Department

MEMORANDUM

City of
Corpus
Christi

TO: Gabriel Maldonado, Interim Procurement Manager

FROM: Buck Brice, Assistant City Attorney

DATE: July 9, 2015

SUBJ: Auction of Abandoned, Stolen or Recovered Property

According to the Corpus Christi Police Department, after proper notice was given to the respective
property owner, the properties on the Auction List (Exhibit A) are: ( 1) not held as evidence to be used in

any pending case, ( 2) not been ordered destroyed or returned to the person entitled to possession by a
magistrate, and ( 3) unclaimed in police property in Exhibit A may be sold or disposed of at public
auction. The Auction List (Exhibit A) and the properties should be delivered to the purchasing agent for
proper disposal, in accordance to Chapter 17 of the Code of Ordinances, or via PropertyRoom.com, an

on -Iine auction company. 

Attachment



TO: Joseph Brice, Assistant City Attorney

FROM: Mark Gutierrez, Assistant Chief of Polic

SUBJECT: Online Property Auction

DATE: July 9, 2015

I am forwarding herewith a list of abandoned or unclaimed private property currently in the
possession of the Police Department and cleared for disposal by PropertyRoom. com, an
Online Auction company. 

Section 17 -60 of the City Code requires the City Attorney to determine if said property is
subject to auction and, if so, provide for the delivery of said listed items to the City
Purchasing Agent for disposal. 

It is my recommendation that this procedure is initiated. 

Attachment {s} 



TO: MARK GUTIERREZ, ASSISTANT CHIEF OF POLICE

FROM: JANIS BARRERA, ACTING SUPERVISOR - PROPERTY WAREHOUSE DIVISION

SUBJECT: GENERAL AUCTION

ITEM # 
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31
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CASE # 

1410130019

1405100034

1412130044

1409220047

1409220047

1401310083
1202190136

1409020049

1409020049

1304300136

1002120121

1002120121

1002120121

1002120121

1002120121

1002120121

1003250093

1002120121

1002120121

1311230034

1311230034

1311230034

1409080095

1502190002

1503040071

1503040071

1503040071

1411030118

1409020148

1405220150

1406070071

1002120121

1002120121

1002120121

1002120121

1002120121

1002120121

1002120121

1002120121

1002120121

1002120121' 

1002120121

1002120121

1002120121

1002120121

1002120121

TAG # 

1434733

1385498

1450202

1429021

1429029

1489638

1115755

1422210

1422206

1261684

853142

853143

853150

853155

853144

853145

856009

853146

853141

1337857

1363292

1337845

1424823

1467437

1470782

1470785

1470787

1439950

1422494

1390140

13966025

853148

853129

853130

853133

853138

853125

853156

853124

853123

853073

853148

853127

853140

852776

851403

DESCRIPTION

2 Watches

Art Pencils

Brown Box (Awd ButtConnector) 

Two Screen Electronic Player
Saver Color Digital Camera

Woman Watch

Next Bike

Bicycle

Bicycle (Mongoose) 

Gateway Computer
Ladder ( Husky) 
RCA Television

Folding Table
Folding Chairs

CD Player Radio

Cashbox ( honeywell) 

LapTop with mouse powercord
ATM Machine

Misc Power Tool Set

Car Stereo Amplifier

Apple !pad 16GB

Handycam

New BackPack

Hammer Drill with Black Case
Car Stereo (Pioneer) 
Ryobi Weed Eater

Home Lite Weed Eater

Small Black XD Holster

Apple Ipad 16GB

Sunglasses with case (versace) 

Computer (dell) 

Etheme Switch

Etheme Switch

Etheme Switch
Etheme Switch

Etherne Switch

Cannon Printer

Power Strips

Cordless Phone

Fax Machine

Free Standing Reload Cash Machine
Cable Modem

Receipt Printer

Etheme Switch

Computer Mouse

Sentry Safe and Keys

07/08/ 15

RECOVERED

10/ 13/ 14
05/ 1014

12/ 13/ 14

09/22/14

09/22/ 14

01/ 31/ 14

02/ 19/ 12

09/02/ 14

09/02/14

04/30/13

02/12/ 10

02/12/ 10

02/ 12/ 10

02/ 12/ 10

02/12/ 10

02/ 12/ 10

03/25/ 10

02/12/ 10

02/ 12/ 10

11/ 23/ 13

11/ 23/ 13

11/ 23/ 13

09/08/ 14

02/19/15

03/04/15

03/04/15

03/04/ 15

11/ 03/ 14

09/02/ 14

05/22/ 14

06/07/14

02/ 12/ 10

02/ 12/ 10

02/ 12/ 10

02/ 12/10

02/ 12/ 10

02/ 12/ 10
02/ 12/ 10

02/ 12/ 10

02/ 12/ 10

02/ 12/ 10

02/ 12/ 10

02/ 12/ 20

02/ 12/ 20
02/12/ 20

02/ 12/ 20



47 1401140115 1350833 American Tourist tote Bag w/luvs dia 01/ 11/ 14

48 1312150013 1341169 Diamond Back Apex Bike 12/ 15/ 13
49 1005050048 874645 Hydralic Jack 05/05/ 10
50 1010220087 946688 custom made specker 10/22/ 10

51 1503210166 1475303 Huffy Bicycle 03/21/ 15

52 1503150097 1473699 Mens Bike 03/15/ 15

53 1503150035 1473605 Pacific Mountain Bike 03/ 15/ 15
54 1501110049 1457430 Blue Huffy Bike 01/ 11/ 15
55 1402100008 1359296 New Candles 02/ 10/ 14
56 PD Holster / Magazine 00/00/00
57 1111250092 1088864 Base Ball in Plastic Case 11/ 25/ 11
58 1111250092 1088866 BaseBall Cards in Plastic Case 11/ 25/ 11

59 1306290002 1283695 Bicycle 06/29/ 13

60 1403080090 1500193 2 ea wine glassed 03/08/ 14
61 1105080015 1003196 Cell Phone 05/08/ 11

62 1206280092 1166103 LapTop 06/28/ 12

63 1410260035 1438516 Toshiba Satellit 10/ 26/ 14
64 0911110055 896771 Dell Notebook Computer 11/ 11/ 09
65 1109050073 1060227 Dell Computer and Power Cord 09/05/11
66 1409220047 1428943 Gold In Color Band 09/22/14

67 1405060116 1495092 Variety Of Silver Jewelry 05/06/14
68 1006100160 885510 I Pair Earrings with Stones 06/10/ 10
69 1006100160 1494733 3 Collectable Coins (Foreign) 06/ 10/ 10

70 1406200070 1477645 Gold with relgious metal Pendant 06/ 20/ 14



i

MEMORANDUM
TO: City Secretary, City Of Corpus Christi

County Clerk, Nueces County Courthouse

FROM: Gabriel Maldonado

Interim Procurement Manager
itql/ 

SUBJECT: Notice of Auction for CC Police Department

DATE: July 9, 2015

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

City of
Us

Christi

ttl Y OFCII ?VI= ISTM. TOMAS

Please post the enclosed Notice of Auction and auction item list on your public bulletin board. If
you should have any questions please contact Sandra Rodriguez at 361 -826 -3617 or
sandrar@cctexas.com

Enclosure

GM /sr

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

POSTED

JUL 1 0 2015

City Secretary


